

NDPS Case No. 07 of 2023.(CIS NO-07/2023)
CNR Number :WBDD01-00109-2023 (JO Code : WB00779)
Present : Mr. M.K. Prasad

12/23-08-2023 The case is fixed for production(1), appearance(2) and report in final form.

Accused Tinku Sarkar @ Tukai is produced from J.C. through V.C. and further remanded to J.C. till next date. Other two accused **Sanjay Barman @ Mithu & Manab Biswas** on court bail are present by filing haziras.

No report is received from I.O. Prosecution files hazira.

Fix **05-09-2023** for production(1), appearance(2) and report in final form.

Accused persons as before.

D/ C by me

Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-
cum-ADJ, 3rd Court,
Balurghat,Dakshin Dinajpur.

Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-
cum-ADJ, 3rd Court,
Balurghat,Dakshin Dinajpur.

Later

One application for bail is filed by the Id. LADCS for the accused Tinku Sarkar @ Tukai on the ground of non-absconsion and he will abide by the orders of the court if granted bail. Copy is served upon the prosecution who raised strong objection as the investigation of this case in its initial stage and the seized contraband is of commercial quantity.

Heard both sides. Considered and prayer for bail stands **rejected**.

To date.

Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)
Balurghat,Dakshin Dinajpur.