

NDPS Case No.07 of 2023 (CIS NO-7/2023)
CNR Number :WBDD01-000109-2023 (JO Code : WB00779)
Present : Mr. M.K. Prasad

16/16-04-2024 The case is placed before the court today as fixed date declared local holiday.

All the three(3) accused persons on court bail are absent today.

ER of WA is received against accused Pankhiraj Das from Patiram P.S. with a prayer to issue process u/s.82/83 Cr.P.C. which is considered and allowed.

Issue WPA against accused Pankhiraj Das at once.

Fix **23-07-2024** for appearance(3) and E.R. of WPA (Pankhiraj).

D/ C by me

Special Judge (under NDPS
ACT)-cum-ADJ, 3rd Court,
Balurghat,Dakshin Dinajpur.

Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-
cum-ADJ, 3rd Court,
Balurghat,Dakshin Dinajpur.